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15.24 Summary statistics of commercial air services, 1968-72 (concluded)' 

Iten 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 

Canadian and foreign carriers, all services 
Hours flown '000 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Goods carried '000 tons 

1,188 
92,891 
11,875 

269 

1,229 
211,883 

13,219 
337 

1,299 
229,008 

14,768 
367 

1,265 
228,458 

15,723 
399 

1,314 
234,487 

17,737 
428 

^Although most figures in this table have been taken from the audited reports of commercial air carriers, some preliminary 
figures have been used. 

•Transportation of passengers or goods at a loll per unit. 
•Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft. 
^Comprisesflying training, aerial photography, and aerial patrol and inspection. 

15.25 Comparative statistics of domestic and international air traffic, 1972P 

Iten^ 

Unit toll t ransporta t ion ' , revenue 
traffic only 

Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Gooqs ton-miles 
Goods carried 

Bulk t ransportat ion ' , revenue 
traffic only 

Departures 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 
Freight carried 

'000 

•000 Ib. 

'000 

•000 Ib. 

Canadian airli 
Domestic 
services 

414 
391 

100,194 
9,415 

6,008,255 
167,028 
299,158 

413 
503 

44,758 
827 

127,407 
45,524 

242,113 

les 
International 
services 

55 • 
140 

58,269 
3,141 

5,479,755 
200,660 
157,524 

15 
47 

19,043 
696 

1,883,007 
23,953 
24,621 

Foreign airlines 
United 
Sta tes ' 

9 
3,193 
2,510 

149,896 
2,261 

59,118 

81 
39 

4,407 

— 
-

Other 
foreign' 

21 
8,135 

962 
650,895 

42,986 
91,237 

2 
613 
147 

37,807 
581 

1,373 

Total 

561 
169,791 

16,028 
12,288,801 

412,935 
607,037 

552 
64,495 

1,709 
2,052,628 

70,058 
268,107 

'Hours and miles flown are those flown only over Canada. 
'Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per unit. 
'Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft. 

Sources 
15.1 Canadian Transport Commission. 
15.2 - 15.17 Transportation and Communications Division, Industry Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada. 
15.18 National Harbours Board. 
15.19 - 15.21 St. Lawrence Seaway Authority. 
15.22 - 15.25 Transportation and Communications Division, Industry Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada. 


